Our Vision – Student Success!

School Board

Ian Vincent, Chairman Kim Amontree, Vice-Chairman **Wendy Atkinson** Cara Reynolds **Bob Segur**

August 1, 2022

Sole Source 22/23-P Bedford, Freeman & Worth (BFW)

Opened: July 29, 2022

Stephen Dionisio Superintendent

The district will recognize Bedford, Freeman & Worth Publishing Group, LLC as the sole publisher of Krugman's Economics for the AP Course (ISBN: 1319113273) as stated in their sole source letter as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 710 organizations.

We will continue to recognize this for 1 year, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to challenge.

Effective dates of this Sole Source are from August 1, 2022 – July 31, 2023.

A33 /P <<n1..7 <</7B8ly 31S-/7B8lTJ 0 Tc 0[(DC T22 [ue33 /P <<n1..7 <<2.61l)6(y)14(31)]TJ -0.01

SOLE PUBLISHER STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

July 18, 2022

Bedford, Freeman & Worth Publishing Group, LLC, d/b/a BFW High School Publishers ("BFW"), is the sole publisher and copyright holder for the following item(s) and its sister company, Holtzbrinck Publishers, LLC, d/b/a MPS, distributes these items for BFW.

Krugman's Economics for the AP Course (ISBN: 1319113271)

BFW attests and affirms that it is the sole publisher of and holder of all copyright to the publications and products listed above. Competition, in providing the publications and products listed above is precluded by the existence of the copyright held by BFW.

As the publisher and copyright owner, we aim to offer the lowest price options, as well as discount packages and gratis instructor resources.

Bedford, Freeman & Worth Publishing Group, LLC

By: Diga Add

Name: Tonya Stoll

Title: Vice President of Operations

E-mail address: adoptions@bfwpub.com

Address: 120 Broadway

City, State, Zip Code: New York, NY 10271

Phone Number/Extension: 417-459-0081

Fax Name: 636-794-0988